

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Serial No. 604 of 2025

Present: Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

District Judge, Murshidabad

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 02 Dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of accused persons.

All the three accused persons on CB namely, Ujjal Haldar, Godadhar Haldar and Fensi @ Adharnath Haldar are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

One Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of accused persons. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

Accused persons file a petition praying for an order to continue them on same bail bond.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail bond until further order.

Fix 18.07.2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.