

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Sessions Serial No. 604 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 03 Dated 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons on CB two accused persons namely Godadhar Haldar and Fensi *alias* Adharnath Haldar are present on call by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Rest one accused namely Ujjal Haldar is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP, Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer for time in respect of accused Ujjal Haldar is allowed as last chance.

Fix 19.08.2025 for appearance of the accused persons in default W/A will be issued.

D/C by,

S.J, Msd

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad