

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (J.O. WB01240)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sess Sl.No. 604 of 2025

ST No. 02/August/2025

Order No.1, dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on CB namely, Ujjal Haldar, Godadhar Haldar and Fensi @ Adharnath haldar are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Counsel.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Learned PP as well as Learned Counsel for the accused persons.

Having considered the submission of both sides and the materials available in the case diary and the case record, I am satisfied that prima facie materials of the offence punishable u/s 341/326/307/34 of IPC is made out against the accused persons. So, charge of the offence punishable u/s 341/326/307/34 of IPC is accordingly framed against the accused persons.

Substance of the charge of the offence punishable under the aforesaid sections so framed against the accused persons is read over and explained to them to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **18.11.2025** for evidence of CSW 1 to 3;
 19.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 4 to 6;
 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 7 to 9; and
 21.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 10 to 12.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps to issue summons upon the charge sheeted witnesses.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.